0UUGTY

TVUilf | (jdi

. 2921

1VTE253M



Synthesis of 5“Aiylmethylene-3-glucosyl-2-thio-4-thiazo-
lidinonc Derivatives as Potential Antiviral Agents

Mr, CHAPMAN PATARAI-ANICII

A Thesis Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements
for the Degree of Master of Science in Pharmacy
Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry
Graduate School
Chulalongkorn  University

157s



Thesis Title Synthesis of 5-Arylmethylene-3-Glucosyl-2-Thio-
4-Thiazolidinone Derivatives as Potential
Antiviral agents

By Mr. Chamnan Patarapanich
Department Pharmaceutical Chemistry
Thesis Advisor Assistant Professor Dr. Phichai Tovivich

Accepted by the Graduate School, Chulalongkorn Univer-
sity in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Master

of Science in Pharmacy.

« t f Acting Dean of Graduate School
(Assistant Prof. Supradit Bunnag Ph.D.)

Thesis Committee

W M = Chairman

(Assistant Prof. Boonardt Sa/is/orn Ms.)
vyl NEl Advisor
(Assistant Prof. Phichai Tovivich Ph.D.)
| *, f 6 I<njPu Member
(Assistant Prof. Santi Thocngsuwan Ph.D.)

Noaer VW Member
(Miss Suvarin  Chaturapit. M.Sc.in Pharm.)

Copyright of the Graduate School,
Chulalongkorn University.



2 -V 4
)
)
WUUNATA \nds LRl
nsvinmn 2521 . . \
U aﬁ_'
N- (2,3,4,6- - 0 - - P-D-

- b- ' |- (2,3,4,6- tetra - 0 - acetyIM- B-D-
%Iucopgranoan )-5-arvmothylene rhodanineJ ! Ij 9 }

b — ' (5 — arylmethylene rhodanine)  §!

y—h — ( —D — acetobromoglucose )
(acetone)  NaOH (deacetylaticn )
I '
) of SV
? N-p -D— """ """ - 5-
(N —£ —D —glucopyranosyl - 5-aryIm[ethylene rhodamime)] LLI $ ;
2 I 5 f] '
0’ 1 I ? * :
A A ,
£ - anoner. Y- D-

1 CaCo (stabilizer)



Thesis Title s oynthesis of 5-Arylmethylene-3-glucosyl-2
thio-4-thiazolidinone Derivatives as Pote:
tial Antiviral Agents

Name Mr. CHAMAN PATARAPANICH
Thesis Advisor Assistant Professor Dr. Phichai Tovivich
Department g Pharmaceutleal Chemistry

Academic Year » 1970

Abstract

Nine compounds of N~(293J4)6-tetra-O-acetyl-p-D-glycopyra-
nosyl)-5-arylnethylene rhodanine were synthesized by means of 5-
Arylmethylene rhodanines and;'Y-D-acetobromoglucose in acetone
containing -105 7aOH. The tetraacotyl glucosyl derivatives were
deacetylated, without decomposition of the rhodanine nucleus, by
using HCL in methanol yielding N-J3D glucopyranosyl-5-arylmethylene
rhodanines. Among the synthesized compounds two of the tetra.acetyl
glucosyl derivatives and five of the deacetylated ones were new.
Most c¢f the compounds were purified by recrystallization but some
of them had to purified by means of column chromatography. IR
spectra showed that all the glucosides obtained had . p-form anomer,
and the glucose moiety was attaches to the nitrogen atom of the
rhodanine ring, for the preparation of (X-D-acetobromoglucose,
optimum results were obtained using CaCO. &  stabilizer.



ACKNOWLEDGEI IEHTS

The author wishes to express his thanks and appreciation
to those who have assisted him in his research and in the prepara-

tion of this thesis.

To hr. Phichai Tovivich, his research advisor, for his
supervision and encouragement through cut the period! to Professor
William O.Foye (Massachusettes College of Pharmacy, Boston, .S.A.
and Chulalongkorn University for the financial supports; to -

Dr. William D.Crow of the Chemistry Department, The Australian
National University for his assistance in carrying out all the
elemental analyses and determining the NMR spectra; to Assistant
Professor Boonard Saisorn and the staff of Department of Pharma-
ceutical Chemistry, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, for their
helpful suggestions and encouragement; to Dr. Vichai Reutrakul,
Department of Chemistry.. Mahidol University for his courtesy in
carrying out some of the elemental analysis; and to Dr. Colin R.
Elliott, for the English correction,



AB3TRACT (THAI)

ABSTRACT (e IIGLISH)

ACIONOWLEDEVEF. TS

COKTENTS

CHAPTER |  Introduction

CHAPTER I History

CHAPTER I11 Experimental

of 5-bonzylidene rhodanine

of 5-(3-iaethoxy-4-hydroxybenzylidene)
rhodanine

B- (5-fithoxy-i-hydroxybenzylidene)
rhodanine

Preparation
Preparation

Prepa.rat.ion

Preparation
Preparation
Preparation
Preparation
Preparation
Preparation
Preparation
Preparation
Preparation

of

of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of 5
of

5-
5-
5
5-
5-
5"

4-dimethylaminobenzylidene)rhodanine
4-chlorohenzylidene) rhodanine
2,6-dichlorobenzylidene) rhodanine

4-nitrobenzylidene) rhodanine
3—niethy 1-2 - thienylmo thy lone) rhodanine

5-

(

(

“(3-nitrobenzylidene) rhodanine

(

(

(5-broffio-2-thienyImethylene) rhodanine

B-(3-pyridylmcthylene)rhodanine
5-(4-pyMidyImothylone)rhodanine

iv



Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

(-3-acetobromoglucose

N-(2,3 X»6-tetra-0-a.cetyl-J3D-glucopy-
ranosyl)-5-benzylidene rhodanine
N-(2,35As -tetra-0-acetyl-B-f-glucopy-

ranosyl)-5-(3-methoxy-4-hydroxybenzyli-

denc) rhodanine
N-(2.3>]6-tetra-0-acetyl-jP-D-glucopy-
ranosyl) ~5(3-ethoxy-4-hydrox.ybenzyli-
dene) rhodanine

N-(253 4)6-tetra-0-acetyl-J31)-glucopy-
ran03y1)-5- (4-diiiethylamino be .yli-
dene) rhodanine
N-(2.3,4»6-tetra-0-acetyl-p-1)-glucopy-

ranosyl)-5-(4-chiorobenzylidene)
rhodanine

N- (25374 >6- letra-0 -acety 1-E-D-glue opy-
rnosyl)-5-(2.6.dichlorobenzylidene)
rhodanine

N-(2,3 >4 ]6-10tra-0-acety 1-J3-1-glue opy-
ranosyl)-5-(3-methyl-2-thienylmethy-
lene) rhodanine

N-(2,3 4J6-tetra-O-acetyl-B-D-glucopy-
ranosyl)-5-(5-bromo-2-thienyl methy-
lene) rhodanine

Page
30

33

33

34

35

36

36

31

38



Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

Preparation

of N-(2,374J6-tetra-O-acetyl-R-D-glucopy-

ranosyl) -5-( 3-pyridylmethylene)
rhodanine

of N-JUD-glucopyranosyl-5-benzylidene
rhodanine

of N-B-D-glucopyrancsyl-5-( 3-niethoxy-4-

hydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine

of ]T-B-B-glucopyranasyl-5-(3-ethoxy-
4- hydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine

of N-p-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(4-chloroben-
zylidene)rhodanine

of N--[i-B-glucopyranosyl-5-(2,6-dichloro-

benzylidene) rhodanine
of N~B-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(5-bromo-2-
thienylmethylene) rhodanine

CHAPTER IV Discussion
Condensation of aldehydes and rhodanine
Preparation of [)\ -D-a,cetobromoglucose

Preparation of N-tetra-O-acetyl-B-D-glucopyranosyl-

5- arylmethylone rhodanine

Preparation of N-J3-D-glucopyranosyl-5-arylmethylene

rhodanine

CHAPTER V Conclusion

Vi

Page

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

50
56

65

69
80



REFERERCSS
APPENDIXES

Figure 1,

Figure 2,

Figure 3«

Figurs 4.

Figure 5.

Figure 6.

Figure 7.

Figure 8.

Figure 9»

Figure 10,

IR. spectrum of N-(2,3,4>-tetra-0-acetyl-
B-D-glucopyranosyl)-5-benzylidene rhodanine
IR. spectrum of N-(2,3s4>-tetra-0-acetyl-
Jp-D-gl cOpyrancsyl)-5-(3-methoxy-4-hydroxy-
'‘Denzylidene) rhodanine

IR. spectrum of N-(2,3,456-tetra-0-acetyl-
E-D-glucopyranosyl) -5-( 3-ethoxy-4-hydroxy-
benzylidene rhodenine

IR. spectrum of N-BD-glucopyranosyl-5-henzy-
lidene rhodanine

IR. spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(3“
raethoxy-4-hydroxy'benzylidene) rhodanine

IR. spectrum of N-j3-D-glucopyranosyl-5-( 3-
ethoxy-4-hydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine

IR. spectrum of R-iB~D-qucopyrancsyI-5-(4-
chior0 enzylidene) rhodanine

IR. spectrum of fi-*-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(2,6-
dichlcro e Zylide e) rhodanine

IR. spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(5-
bromo-2-thienylinothylene) rhodanine

MC-NMR. spectrum of 5-(3-ethoxy-4-
Nyaroxy enzytidene) rhodanine

Vil

Page
82

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117



11,

12,

13,

14,

15,

16,

17,

18,

19,

C-NMR. spectrum of 5“(4-chlorobenzy-
lidene) rhodanine
~C-NMR. spectrum of N-(2,3s4>6-tetra-
O-acetyl-p-D-glucopyranosyl)-5-(3-rcethoxy
-4-hydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine

C-NKR. spectrum of N-(2,3»4»6-tetra-
O-acetyl-p-D-gluccpyranosyl)-5*“(3-G Tchoxy-
4-hydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine
AC-NKR. spectrum of N-(2,3J456-tetra-
O-acetyl-B-TI-gl cCPyra 0 y1)-5-(4-chloro-
benzylidene) rhodanine
~C-NMR. spectrum of N-J3-D-glucopyra-
nosyl-5-benzylidene rhodanine
AC-NMR. spectrum of I'T-h-D-glucopyra-
nosyl-5“(3-me thoxy—-4-hydroxybenzylidene)
rhodanine
~C-1TMR. spectrum of N-~-D-glucopyra-
nosyl-5-(3-ethoxy-4-hydroxybenzylidene)
rhodanine
~C-NMR. spectrum of N-b-D-glucopyra-

nosyl~3-(4-chlorobenzylidene) rhodanine

N C-NMR. spectrum of N-j3-D-glucopyra-

nosyl-5-(2,6-dichlorobenzylidene)rhodanine

VX

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126



1 "CITMR. spectrum of N-B-B-rlucopyra-
nosyl-5-(5-br ra-2-thienylmethylene)
rhodanine



	Cover (Thai)


	Cover (English)


	Accepted


	Abstract (Thai)


	Abstract (English)


	Acknowledgements


	Contents



