# การสังเคราะห์สารอนุพันธ์ข้อง 5 — เอริลเมชีลิน — 3 — กลูโคชิล — 2 — ไชโอ --4 — ไชอะโซลิคิโนน เพื่อใช้ทกสอบเป็นสารท้านไวร์ส



นายชานาญ กักรพานิข

000679

วิทยานิพนธนี้ เป็นสวนหนึ่งของการศึกษาตามหลักสูตรปริญญา เภสัชหาสตรมหาบัณฑิต แผนกวิบา เภสัช เคมี บัณฑิตวิทยาลัย จุฬาลงกรณมหาวิทยาลัย พ. ห. 2521 Synthesis of 5-Arylmethylene-3-glucosyl-2-thio-4-thiazolidinone Derivatives as Potential Antiviral Agents

Mr. CHAPWAN PATARATAMICH

A Thesis Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements

for the Degree of Master of Science in Pharmacy

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Graduate School

Chulalongkorn University

1978

Thesis Title Synthesis of 5-Arylmethylene-3-Glucosyl-2-Thio-

4-Thiazolidinone Derivatives as Potential

Antiviral agents

By Mr. Chamnan Patarapanich

Department Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Thesis Advisor Assistant Professor Dr. Phichai Tovivich

Accepted by the Graduate School, Chulalongkorn University in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Master of Science in Pharmacy.

S. Burned Acting Dean of Graduate School (Assistant Prof. Supradit Bunnag Ph.D.)

Thesis Committee :

Boonardt Saison Chairman

(Assistant Prof. Boonardt Saisorn M.S.)

Phicker Comments Advisor

(Assistant Prof. Phichai Tovivich Ph.D.)

Sant Thorngsuman Member

(Assistant Prof. Santi Thoongsuwan Ph.D.)

Lewaren Chatenaguel, Member

(Miss Suvarin Chaturapit. M.Sc.in Pharm.)

Copyright of the Graduate School,
Chulalongkorn University.

หัวข้อวิทยานิพนช การสังเกราะหสารบนุพันธ์ของ 5 — เอริลเมธิ์ลิน — 3 — กลูโคซิล — 2 — ไรโอ — 4 — ไธอะโซลิคิโนน เพื่อใช้ทุกสอบเป็นสารค้านไวรัส

โดย นายชำนาญ ภัตรพานิร

อาจารยที่ปรึกษา ผู้ชวยหาสทราจารย์ คร.พิรัย โทวิวิชญ์

แผนกวิชา เภสัช เคมี

ปีการศึกษา 2521

## บทลักยอ

สาร มี — ( 2,3,4,6 — เพทระ — บ — อะเฮทิล — ฿ — D — กลูโกไพราโนธิส)
— 5 — เอริลเมธีลินโรคานิน (มี — (2,3,4,6 — tetra — 0 — acetyl — ฿ — D —
glacopyranosyl) — 5 — arvmothylone rhodenine) [ I ] จำนวน ๆ ตัวไก้ถูกสังเคราะห์
ขึ้นโดยโซสาร 5 — เอริลเมธีลินโรคานิน (5 — arylmethylene rhodenine) ทำปฏิกริยา
กับ (x — D — อะซีโทโบรโมกลูโกส ( x — D — acetebromoglucose) ในอะซีโทน
( acetone) ที่มี MaOH อยูเล็กน้อย การบจัดกลุมอะเซทิล ( deacetylation ) ของ
สาะ ( I ) ทำได้โดยใช้กรดเกลือในเมธิลอัลกอบอล์ ซึ่งจะไม่ทำให้ส่วนที่เป็นโรคานินเกิดการ
สลายตัวไปใก้ และทำให้ไก้สาร มี — ฿ — D — กลูโคไพราโนซิล — 5 — เอริลเมธีลินโรคานิน
(ท — ฿ — D — ศในออกราสกอรรป — 5 — arylmethylene rhodenine) [ II ] ตามที่
หองการ สารที่ใด้มาทั้งหมกมีสาร 2 ทั่วในพวก [ I ] และอีก 5 ตัวในพวก [ II ] เป็นสารใหม่
นอกจากนี้ในการทำให้สารบริสุทธิ์ส่วนใหญ่ทำได้โลยการตกยลีก แต่มีบางตัวที่ต้องใช้เทคนิคของ
สะคมภรงกเลชในการทำให้บริสุทธิ์ จากขเบคสรัมทาง IR แสดงให้เห็นวาสารกลูโคไซค์ทุกตัวที่
สังเกราะห์ไก้เป็น ฿ — amoner. และในการเตรียมสาร ( — D — อะซิโตโบรโมกลูโคส
นั้นการใช้ Caco เป็นสารเสริมเสถียรภาท (อะกอโมโอลา)

Thesis Title : Synthesis of 5-Arylmethylene-3-glucosyl-2thio-4-thiazolidinone Derivatives as Potential Antiviral Agents

Name : Mr. CHAMMAN PATARAPANICH

Thesis Advisor : Assistant Professor Dr. Phichai Tovivich

Department : Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Academic Year : 1978

#### Abstract

Nine compounds of N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-B-D-glycopyra-nosyl)-5-arylmethylene rhodanine were synthesized by means of 5-Arylmethylene rhodanines and Y-D-acetobromoglucose in acetone containing NO/2 NaON. The tetraccetyl glucosyl derivatives were deacetylated, without decomposition of the rhodanine nucleus, by using HCl in methanol yielding N-B-D glucopyranosyl-5-arylmethylene rhodanines. Among the synthesized compounds two of the tetraccetyl glucosyl derivatives and five of the deacetylated ones were new.

Most of the compounds were purified by recrystallization but some of them had to purified by means of column chromatography. IR spectra showed that all the glucosides obtained had a B-form anomer, and the glucose neighbor was attaches to the nitrogen atom of the rhodanine ring. For the preparation of X-D-acetobromoglucose, optimum results were obtained using CaCO<sub>3</sub> as a stabilizer.

#### ACKNOWLEDGE ENTS

The author wishes to express his thanks and appreciation to those who have assisted him in his research and in the proparation of this thesis.

To Dr. Phichai Tovivich, his research advisor, for his supervision and encouragement through out the period; to Professor William O.Foye (Massachusettes College of Pharmacy, Boston, U.S.A.) and Chulalongkern University for the financial supports; to .

Dr. William D.Crow of the Chemistry Department, The Australian National University for his assistance in carrying out all the elemental analyses and determining the NMR. spectra; to Assistant Professor Boonard Saisorn and the staff of Department of Pharmacoutical Chemistry, Faculty of Pharmacoutical Sciences, for their helpful suggestions and encouragement; to Dr. Vichai Reutrakul, Department of Chemistry, Mahidal University for his courtesy in carrying out some of the elemental analysis; and to Dr. Colin R. Elliott. for the English correction.

### CONTENTS

		Page
ABSTRACT (THAI)		i
ABSTRACT (ELCLISH)		ii
ACKNOWLEDDMENTS		iii
CHAPTER I Introduction		1
CHAPTER II History		6
CHAPTER III Experimental		21
Preparation of 5-ber	nzylidene rhodanine	23
Preparation of 5-(3-	methoxy-4-hydroxybenzylidene)	
rhoda	nine	23
Preparation of 5-(3-	ethoxy-4-hydroxybenzylidene)	
rhoda	nine	24
Preparation of 5-(4-	dimethylaminobenzylidene)rhodanine	25
Preparation of 5-(4-	chlorobenzylidene) rhodanine	25
Preparation of 5-(2,	6-dichlorobenzylidene) rhodanine	26
Preparation of 5-(3-	nitrobenzylidene) rhodanine	27
Preparation of 5-(4-	nitrobenzylidene) rhodanine	27
Preparation of 5-(3-	methyl-2-thienylmethylene) rhodanine	28
Preparation of 5-(5-	bromo-2-thienylmethylene) rhodanine	29
Preparation of 5-(3-	pyridylmethylene) rhodanine	29
Preparation of 5-(4-	pyridylmethylene) rhodanine	30

			Page
Preparation	of		30
Preparation	$\circ f$	N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-F-D-glucopy-	
		ranosyl)-5-benzylidene rhodanine	33
Preparation	$\circ f$	N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-B-D-glucopy-	
		ranosyl)-5-(3-methoxy-4-hydroxybenzyli-	
		denc) rhodanine	33
Preparation	$\circ f$	N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-β-D-glucopy-	
		ranosyl)-5-(3-ethoxy-4-hydroxybenzyli-	
		dene) rhodanine	34
Preparation	$\circ f$	N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-β-D-glucopy-	
		ranosyl)-5-(4-dimethylamino benzyli-	
		dene) rhodonine	35
Preparation	$\circ f$	N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-F-D-glucopy-	
		ranosyl)-5-(4-chlorobenzylidene) rhodanine	36
Preparation	$\circ \mathbf{f}$	N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-B-D-glucopy-	<i></i>
±		renesyl)-5-(2,6,dichlorobenzylidene)	
		rhodanine	36
Preparation	of	N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-B-D-glucopy-	) 0
_ 1	_	ronosyl)-5-(3-methyl-2-thienylmethy-	
		lene) rhodenine	37
Properation	of		<i>7</i> 1
r r o por a orom	OI	N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-B-D-glucopy-ranosyl)-5-(5-bromo-2-thienyl methy-	
			7.0
		lene) rhodanine	38

				Page
	Preparation	oſ	N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-B-D-glucopy-	
			renosyl)-5-(3-pyridylmethylene)	
			rhodanine	<b>3</b> 9
	Preparation	$\circ f$	N-β-D-glucopyranosyl-5-benzylidene	
			rhodanine	40
	Preparation	$\circ f$	N-B-D-glucopyranesyl-5-(3-methoxy-4-	
A'			hydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine	41
	Preparation	$\circ$ f	N-B-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(3-ethoxy-	
			4-hydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine	42
	Preparation	$\circ f$	N-B-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(4-chloroben-	
			zylidene)rłodonine	43
	Preparation	of	N-F-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(2,6-dichloro-	
			benzylidene) rhodanine	44
	Preparation of N-B-D	N-B-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(5-bromo-2-		
			thienylmethylene) rhodanine	45
CHAP	TER IV Dis	cu	ssion	
	Condensation	1 0:	f aldehydes and rhodanine	50
	Preparation	of	∠ -D-acetobromoglucose	56
	Preparation	$\circ f$	N-tatra-0-acetyl-F-D-glucopyranosyl-	
			5-arylmethylone rhodanine	65
	Preparation	$\circ f$	N-B-D-glucopyranosyl-5-arylmethylene	
			rhodanine	69
CHAP	TER V Conclu	ısi	on	80

		Page
REFERENCES		82
APPENDIXES		
Figure 1.	IR. spectrum of N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-	
	B-B-glucopyranosyl)-5-benzylidene rhodanine	108
Figure 2.	IR. spectrum of N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-	
	F-D-glucopyranosyl)-5-(3-methoxy-4-hydroxy-	
	benzylidene) phodonine	109
Figure 3.	IR. spectrum of N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-0-acetyl-	
	3-D-glucopyronosyl)-5-(3-ethoxy-4-hydroxy-	
	benzylidene rhodenine	110
Figure 4.	IR. spectrum of N-\$-D-glucopyranosyl-5-benzy-	
	lidene rhodanino	111
Figure 5.	IR. spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(3-	
	methoxy-4-hydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine	112
Figure 6.	IR. spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyramosyl-5-(3-	
	ethoxy-4-hydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine	113
Figure 7.	IR. spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyrancsyl-5-(4-	
	chlorobenzylidene) rhodanine	114
Figure 8.	IR. spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyrancsyl-5-(2,6-	
	dichlerobenzylidene) rhodanine	115
Figure 9.	IR. spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyranosyl-5-(5-	
	bromo-2-thienylmothylene) rhodanine	116
Figure 10.	13 <sub>C-NMR</sub> , spectrum of 5-(3-ethoxy-4-	
	kydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine	117

		Page
Figure 11.	13 <sub>C-NMR</sub> . spectrum of 5-(4-chlorobenzy-	
	lidene) rhodaninė	118
Figure 12.	13 <sub>C-HMR</sub> . spectrum of N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-	
	O-acetyl-B-D-glucopyranosyl)-5-(3-methoxy	
	-4-hydroxybenzylidene) rhodanine	119
Figure 13.	13 <sub>C-NMR</sub> . spectrum of N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-	
	O-acetyl-B-D-glucopyranosyl)-5-(3-ethoxy-	
	4-hydroxybenzylidene) rhodænine	120
Figure 14.	13 <sub>C-MFR.</sub> spectrum of N-(2,3,4,6-tetra-	
	O-acetyl-B-D-glucopyranosyl)-5-(4-chloro-	
	benzylidene) rhodanine	121
Figure 15.	13 <sub>C-NMR</sub> . spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyra-	
	nosyl-5-benzylidene rhodanine	122
Figure 16.	13 <sub>C-NMR</sub> . spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyra-	
	nosyl-5-(3-mothoxy-4-hydroxybenzylidene)	
	rhodanine	123
Figure 17.	13 <sub>C-NMR</sub> . spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyra-	
	nosyl-5-(3-ethexy-4-hydroxybenzylidene)	
	rhodanine	124
Figure 18.	13C-NMR. spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyra-	
	nosyl-5-(4-chloroberzylidene) rhodanine	125
Figure 19.	13C-MMR. spectrum of N-β-D-glucopyra-	
	nosyl-5-(2 6-dichlorohengylidene)rhodanine	106

		in
		Pago
Figure 20.	13 <sub>C-NAR</sub> . spectrum of N-B-D-glucopyra-	
	nosyl-5-(5-bromo-2-thienylmethylene)	
	rhodanine	127
VICA		128